503101849 12/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3148455

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECT ERROR IN RECORDED COVER SHEET. 034499/02 CORRECTION OF DOCKET NUMBER.		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARK S OLSSON			12/06/2014	
MICHAEL J MARTI	N		12/12/2014	
PAUL G STUART			12/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	SEES	CAN, INC.		
Street Address:	3855 F	355 RUFFIN ROAD		
City:	SAN D	SAN DIEGO		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92123	92123		
Patent Number:		8248056		
Property Type Patent Number:		8248056		
Patent Number:		8248056		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA	8248056		
	CE DATA	8248056 (858)836-3400		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	vill be sent t	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i>	vill be sent t	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	vill be sent t	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	vill be sent t r, if provide	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 858-244-5939		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	vill be sent t r, if provide	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 858-244-5939 steven.tietsworth@seescan.com STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH 3855 RUFFIN ROAD		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	vill be sent t r, if provide	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsued; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 858-244-5939 steven.tietsworth@seescan.com STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH 3855 RUFFIN ROAD SEESCAN, INC.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	vill be sent t r, if provide	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 858-244-5939 steven.tietsworth@seescan.com STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH 3855 RUFFIN ROAD		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rill be sent t r, if provide me:	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 858-244-5939 steven.tietsworth@seescan.com STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH 3855 RUFFIN ROAD SEESCAN, INC. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rill be sent t r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 858-244-5939 steven.tietsworth@seescan.com STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH 3855 RUFFIN ROAD SEESCAN, INC. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	rill be sent t r, if provide me: T NUMBER:	(858)836-3400 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 858-244-5939 steven.tietsworth@seescan.com STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH 3855 RUFFIN ROAD SEESCAN, INC. SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123 SEEK 09-073-203		

source=SEEK 09-073-203 Assignment 12-12-2014#page2.tif

source=SEEK 09-073-203 Assignment 12-12-2014#page3.tif source=SEEK 09-073-203 Assignment 12-12-2014#page4.tif

503099533 12/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3146140

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MARK S OLSSON			12/06/2014		
MICHAEL J MARTIN			12/12/2014		
PAUL G STUART			12/12/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SEESCA	N, INC.			
Street Address:		3855 RUFFIN ROAD			
City:		SAN DIEGO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92123				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		x		
Property Tyj	96	Number			
Patent Number:	8:	248056			
CORRESPONDENCI	e data				
		58)836-3400			
		he e-mail address first; if that is uns If that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
		58-244-5939			
		even.tietsworth@seescan.com			
		TEVEN C. TIETSWORTH 155 RUFFIN ROAD			
		EESCAN, INC.			
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92123					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SEEK 09-273-203			
VAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN C. TIETSWORTH			
SKINATURE:		/Steven C. Tietsworth/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/12/2014	12/12/2014		
	000 Annianma	ant 12.12.2014/mana1 18			
ource=SEEK 09-073-/	evə məsiyinne	n is a contract consideration of the			
		int 12-12-2014#page2.tif			
ource=SEEK 09-073-3 ource=SEEK 09-073-3	203 Assignme 203 Assignme				

ASSIGNMENT

Mark S. Olsson, residing at 5897 Soledad Mountain Road, La Jolla, CA 92037, Michael J. Martin, residing at 4935 Chateau Drive, San Diego, CA 92117, and Paul G. Stuart, residing at 3251 Alford Street, Lemon Grove, CA 91945 (referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled "A Buried Object Locator System Employing Automated Virtual Depth Event Detection and Signaling," and which is a:

- (1) \square non-provisional application
 - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) Searing Application Number 12/263,289, and filed on 10/31/2008, resulting in an:
- (2) \bigotimes issued patent
 - (a) [] to be filed herewith; or
 - (b) Scaring US Patent Number 8,248,056, and issued on 8/21/2012.

WHEREAS, SeeScan, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having its principal place of business at 3855 Ruffin Road San Diego, CA 92123-1813 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1); the patent identified in paragraph (2); the right to file additional applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1);
- (c) the patent identified in paragraph (2);
- (d) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris

PATENT REEL: 034641 FRAME: 0834

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (f) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (g) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (h) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) – (c), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests attorney Steven C. Tietsworth, A Member of the California State Bar and Authorized to Practice Before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any assistant thereof, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or patent identified in paragraph (2) when known.

SEEK 09-073-203

PATENT REEL: 034641 FRAME: 0835 The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: <u>Dec. 6, 2014</u>

Bv3

Mark S. Olsson

Date: $\frac{12}{12}$

By:

Michael J. Martin

Date: 12/12/

By: Sul G. Stuart

SCT/Patent Assignment Rev. 12/43/14 A Buried Object Locator System Employing Automated Virtual Depth Event Detection and Signaling

SEEK 09-073-203

PATENT REEL: 034641 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 12/15/2014